

Supreme Court of North Carolina

Phone: (919) 831-5700 Web: https://www.nccourts.gov GRANT E. BUCKNER, Clerk Justice Building, 2 E. Morgan Street Raleigh, NC 27601

Mailing Address: PO Box 2170 Raleigh, NC 27602

From N.C. Court of Appeals (23-267) From N.C. Industrial Commission (19-720164)

11 March 2024

Mr. M. Duane Jones Attorney at Law HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO LLP 4201 Congress St., Suite 300 Charlotte, NC 28209

RE: Lassiter v Robeson County Sheriff's Department, et al. - 54P24-1

Dear Mr. Jones:

The following order has been entered on the motion filed on the 4th of March 2024 by Defendants (Truesdell Corporation and The Phoenix Insurance Company) for Temporary Stay:

"Motion Allowed by order of the Court in conference, this the 11th of March 2024."

s/ Riggs, J. For the Court

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Supreme Court of North Carolina, this the 11th day of March 2024.

> Grant E. Buckner Clerk, Supreme Court of North Carolina

M. C. Hackney

Assistant Clerk, Supreme Court Of North Carolina

Copy to:

North Carolina Court of Appeals Ms. Allegra A. Sinclair, Attorney at Law, For Robeson County Sheriff's Department, et al - (By Email) Mr. Gregory S. Horner, Attorney at Law, For Robeson County Sheriff's Department, et al - (By Email) Mr. Stephen C. McIntyre, Attorney at Law, For Lassiter, Stephen Matthew - (By Email) Mr. M. Duane Jones, Attorney at Law, For Truesdell Corporation, et al - (By Email) Mr. Neil P. Andrews, Attorney at Law, For Truesdell Corporation, et al - (By Email) Mr. Brennan C. Cumalander, Attorney at Law, For Truesdell Corporation, et al - (By Email) Ms. Frances M. Clement, Attorney at Law, For American Property Casualty Insurance Association - (By Email) West Publishing - (By Email) Lexis-Nexis - (By Email)